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Achievements under Poverty 
Alleviation Programmes 

870. SHRI SANJAY DALMIA: 
SHRI ISH DUTT YADAV: 

Will the Minister of RURAL AREAS 

AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state : 

(a) the details of target set and 
achievements made under the major 
poverty alleviation programmes in Uttar 

Pradesh during the last three years; and 

(b) the specific steps taken to ensure 
fulfilment of targets in the States? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF RURAL AREAS AND 
EMPLOYMENT (DEPARTMENT OF 
RURAL EMPLOYMENT AND 
POVERTY ALLEVIATION) (SHRI 
VILAS BABURAO 

MUTTEMWAR): (a) Integrated Rural 

Development Programme (IRDP), Jawahar 
Rozgar Yojana (JRY) and Employment 
Assurances Scheme (EAS) are major 
poverty alleviation programmes being 

implemented by the Centre in various 
States including the State of Uttar Pradesh. 

A Statement showing the details of 
physical targets set and achievements made 
under these programmes in the States of 
Uttar Pradesh during the last three years is 
enclosed (See below). 

(b) Various steps like monitoring of 

progress through periodical progress 
reports, organisation of review meetings of 

project Directors, remedial action based on 
the observation reports drawn by higher 
officers of the Central Government during 

their inspection visits under the Area 
Officers Scheme, State level coordination 
committee meetings and indepth study by 
way of Concurrent Evaluation etc. are 
taken to ensure fulfilment of targets. 

Statement 

Physical targets set and achieved during 1992-93, 1993-94 and 1994-95 in respect of IRDP, 

JRY 

&EAS  

Programme 1992-93 1993-94 1994-95 

 Targets Achievements Targets Achievements Targets Achieveme

nts 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

I.R.D.P. 

J.R.Y. 

E.A.S. 

369554 

1389.90 

387961 

1496.29 

416354 

1779.57 

445403 

1791.16 

15.00 

325353 

1298.55 

369725 

1395.94 

165.63 

I.R.D.P. = Figures relate to Number of beneficiaries. 

J.R.Y. & E.A.S. = Figures are in lakh mandays. 

E.A.S. = This scheme started from 1993-94 and no targets are set under the scheme. 
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1992-93 1640 

1993-94 1603 

1994-95 2536 
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